
To show love through kindness, determination and curiosity 
 

Ridgeway Education Trust is an exempt charity and a company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales 
Registered Office:  Didcot Girls’ School, Manor Crescent, Didcot, Oxon, OX11 7AJ     Company No.  8104201    VAT No. 138005537 

LONG WITTENHAM CofE PRIMARY SCHOOL 

 
High Street, Long Wittenham, Abingdon, Oxfordshire, OX14 4QJ. 

Telephone: 01865 407850 
Headteacher:  Miss Gillian Fraser 

Assistant Headteacher:  Miss Amy Clarke 
office.3233@long-wittenham.oxon.sch.uk 

Autumn Term 2026  

INSET DAYS Tuesday 1st & Wednesday 2nd September (NO 
PUPILS) 

Term begins for pupils 
 

Thursday 3rd September 

INSET DAY Friday 2nd October (NO PUPILS) 

Autumn Half Term Monday 26th October – Friday 30th October 

Term Ends Friday 18th December at 1.30pm 

Christmas Holiday Monday 21st December - Friday 1st January 2026 

Spring Term 2027  

INSET DAY Monday 4th January (NO PUPILS) 

Term begins for pupils Tuesday 5th January 

Spring Half Term Monday 15th February - Friday 19th February 

Term Ends Friday 25th March at 1.30pm 

Easter Holiday Monday 26th March – Friday 9th April 

Summer Term 2027  

Term begins Monday 12th April 

Bank Holiday Monday 3rd May 

INSET DAY Friday 28th May (NO PUPILS) 

Summer Half Term Monday 31st May – Friday 4th June 

RET INSET DAY Monday 7th June (NO PUPILS) 

Term Ends Thursday 22nd July at 1.30pm 
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